SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SBCC PROJECT NAME:__S. Bryan Jennings Elementary School HVAC Replacement
Buildings 1,2 & 3

SBCC PROJECT NO: _C-20-14/15

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated

March 24, 2015.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $__ 271,315.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials
by the School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 8, 2015. Final Completion date is August 7, 2015.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Forty-one thousand, six hundred two and 00/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $271,315.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $41,602.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $229,713.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to tpe cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: __ ¥ /Z f— Date: &iéﬁ// il

Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and 7ayment recited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this Change Orde, J
ACCEPTED: Signature: mw Date;__| \“f\\S
Contractor 7
Signature: ///(/df /sé[// Date: / bt 2 ]

7 SBCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



00°209'tv$ 00'05% 00'zse'cs 00°00C'6€$
007C09'L¥$ 00°05% 00°25£°¢cS 00°00Z'6£$
NOILONG3d (I SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INNOWY

ANIANIOVIdTE OVAH TOOHIS AMVLNITWI 13 SONINNAr NVAYE 'S

-LOVHINOD WOY4 d310NAd3d vLOoL

77 ‘esudiajug teuieD

HOONIA

Skvi-02-0

ONISVHOMNC Lo

Xspx | BUISBY2INAI0BPOVAHI ES

65650051 eLGL S102/2/9

# 03y 31va

$0ZZ¢ 14 ‘eliauosyoer
193135 UOYRNI0IS PTG
*oU| “10}9B43UCY [BOIUBYIBN ABD AR AL



